

V2 Retail Limited

November 30, 2017

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai 4000 51

BSE (Bombay Stock Exchange) Limited,
25th Floor, "Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers",
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001

Ref. Stock Code: V2RETAIL, 532867

Sub: Submission of Newspaper cutting of Notice of Board Meeting to be held on 11th December 2017 for approval of Q2 FY 17-18 Financial Results

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Newspaper cuttings of Notice of Board Meeting to be held on 11th December 2017 for approval of Q2 FY 17-18 Financial Results, published in the newspapers, Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi) on 30th November, 2017.

Kindly take the same in your records.

THANKING YOU

For V2 Refail Limited

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

technologies for l Centre asks states

New Delhi, November 29

states to adopt 16 alternative in-

construction of fast and better novative tech-

iomes under

nologies tor

Urban Affairs has urged the THE MINISTRY OF Housing and to launch the The ministry has

technologies whi RINCIPAL MUTUAL FUND [NO. 29/2017] construction feel TO THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION lenge to globally diameter i an ithat fring two 2020171

on the Board of the Company has vacated the office with effect from November oursuant to Section 161(2) of the Companies Act, 2018, Mr. Kim Thean Soc.

Residence on 35 Troom an integral bar of the SAI of Principal Mutual Fund, and all other features.

GIN Unchanged

Th terms of Regulation 22(6) of the allon our Tall Free: 1800 425 5000.

Recently Securities and Exchange by IVestments are subject to market risks companies from the platform of the under Section 21A of the Securities Equity shares) Regulations = 2009 (Laws and Regulations of BSE Littitud

(ISSR)

situ slum reha

(AHP) and indrisiatized guistod the affordable

bilitation

to applicability of the consequence; heme related documents carefully.

shall adopt 16 release said. government schemes,

"States/UTS

sustainable, vative modern, alternate iiino-

aster resistant green and dis-

a, "If a company has been compule

encouraged to States/Uls are Identified...The that have been zechnologies

Accordingly, the consequences of cortine Delisting Regulations would

AHP and ISSR struction of

nouses under

quality confor fast and echnológies

Mohilois

Principal Prib Asset Management Company Pvir Ltd. (CNV: U25000MH1991PTC064092) ground Foold NSE Building, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbal-400 051 Regd Off Exchange Plaza B Wing

E-mail: customer@principaliddia.com Toll Frage, 1800 425-5600 Fax (022)16772 0512 Visit us at: www.principalindia.com

for mass Bousing ctor on the Board of Principal Prib Asset Management Company Private

g to Mr. Kirr Thean Soo in the SAI of Principal Motual Fund stand deleted.

plince do visit us at <u>www.principalindia.com</u> or e-mail us

For Principal Pnb Asset Management Company Pvt Ltd

Authorised Signatory

Pursuant of the Regulation 29 of the SEBE (Listing Obligations and Discosure Re Osingations and Disclosure Requirements) Requisitions 2015

Be unations, 2015 the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be fried on Monday, 112 December, 2017, at 4.00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company for the purpose of sortedaring and adopting the unaughed suparcial Resouts along with limited review purpose of sortedaring and adopting the unaughed suparcial Resouts along with limited review. report to the quarter ended September 30, 2017.

Further pursuant in the provisions of SERI Problemon of Insider Craingly Regulations 2015, and the Company's Code of Conduction Regulating, Mombining and Reporting by the Insiders, and the Company with remain closed for all the tight Trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company with remain closed for all the managing from 30° November, 2017 for the Securities. 2017 for the days inclusive)

18) hajedan due dad for silbnisson of financial results by the quarter anded September 30,2017 is Dependen 14,2017 (SEB) shoular CRICEDIFAC/62/2016 datau bury 05, 2016

Pjace: New Delhi Date: 29/11/2017

Cliaiman & Managing Director Ramchandra Agarwa

Delisting Regulations, hall be implicated, pursuant to Regulation 8(1) of the SEBI (Issue, and Listing of Debt Securities) Regulations, 2008 are amonded, for information purposes only

b. If the company has not been sample in the first of the configuration (CREDITRATING - IND BBB-ITTIBLE Minus by India Ratings & Research Private Limited)

is don March 26, 1987, as a pivate immed company under the provisions of the Companies Act. 1955 as Standard Shares and Loans Private Limited. Subsequently, this name of our order of winding up justified the finance Financ

BLACK BOSE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

e mail su investor@placerossechtinicals.com | viebsite, www.blacerossecterricals.com Redistered Office: \$45K, Nittal Towers, National Feodo Microsof - 400521 Prome: +91/22 453572001 Fav. +01/22 22875022

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING

Notice is neregy gweniuluswant to provisions of Regulations 2015; that a meeting thank objects the same of the control of the niteralla, lo considerappiove and tale on record he unaudited filanoisi jesuits of the company prepared in accordance with IND —AS forther district ended 30s. or Board of Offerons of the Ioomicany will be held on Monday, December 11, 2017,

The information contained in this Notice is also available on the website of the

company www.blackoceohemycals.com and on website of stock excitative

www.bseindia.com

For Black Rose industries Limited

Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai

Dajed November 23: 2017

Notice of the Board heading pursuantic Regulation 29 of the SERIC ising

Einfleir company has adopted by NOAS for the first time from his financial year (i.e. 201 For V2 Retail Limit

AND THE TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

फ़ इण्डिया लिमिटेड

र्मसरण में एतद्द्वारा यह नोटिस दिया जाता है कि लिखित श्रृंखला हेतु ब्यान प्राप्त करने के हकदार रीख(खों) का निर्धारण किया गया हैं -

	portor 3 is in a	रिकार्ड तारीख
ग नॉम कन्वरिबल 1 ए जेंड)	21.01.2018	29.12.2017
: नॉन कन्वर्दिबल	01,02,2018	05:01:2018
v3A)V		

में वंधपत्रधारकों की यह सलाह दी जाती है कि वे हेश, बैंक के आईएफएससी कोड, पैन (PAN) आदि जितरी भागीदार को भेज दें। जिन बंधपत्रधारकी के सामले में डिपीजिटरी द्वारा भेजी गई सूची के भी के रूप में रिकार्ड तारीख तक कंपनी के बंधपत्र र लिया जाता है वे ही संबंधित ब्याज प्राप्त करने **।।यकर अधिनियम 1961 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार** गा। कर कटोती में खंट के पात्रबंध पत्रधारकों को हारा जारी किया गया कोई अन्य प्रमाण-पत्र कंपनी तारीख तक या उससे पहले जमा करा देने की

(एम सी जैन) **जर्यपालक निर्देशक (वित्त एवं लेखा) एवं सचिव** न, लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली न 10003 973G01006454, वेबसाइट: www.sail.co.in 🔾 जुल हुआ है रोन

अचल सम्पत्ति के लिए) [Rule - 8(1)]

त्त्र, सेर्ट 25000 ।

ाति ब्याज (प्रभावीकरण) नियम 2002 के गारन्टरों को नोटिस में वर्णित राशि, नोटिस फलरहने पर एतद्द्वारा आम जनता को एवं भारा 13 (4) एवं नियमों के डपनियम 8 के लिया है। एतद्द्वारा ऋणियों / गारन्टरों को । में किसी प्रकार का कोई सौदा / व्यवहार **रीचे खाते के सम्मुख उल्लेखित किया** गया

	1 1 1 1 1 1	30 S 00 D 1		
			मांग नोटिस	10/15
	टेस	मांग नीटिस	माग नाइस	
٠	CH			0.43
	रव	की तारीख	के अनुसार	
	321		बकाया राशि	
	11774			
	90000000		सं, 5,25,705,	5 Y
	3 4 17	14,09,2014	71. 3723,703.	
	P 0.69		तथा ब्याज	2023
٠			((0), 00)	
í.			े व अन्य खर्च	
	. 7			-

१ वोटिस है। यह एकान मीहल्ला इतारोगे જાતા (તરાર વૃદ્ધિ) એ વિયતિ (સંધ્યતિ



स्थानः नई दिल्ली

तिथिः 29.11.2017

वी2 रिटेल लिमिटेड

प्रची, क्रार्थांच्या, प्रस्तु गंत, १८०, एकाटेश्वेड चाल जान आगशी, विदेख कामभूद्रेडा, तस्पील, ज्यान विक्रम गुर्च बिस्टी - १००४ CJN-174950D2001PLC147724, क्रांग, वना-4777850 उनेटा आइडी as@wi.net.iii. वेयलाइट www.v2retail.co

सेबी (लिपिट्य दायित्वी और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताओं) विनियम, 2015 के नियमन 29 के अनुसार वोर्ड के दैठक की सूचना

सेवी (लिस्टिंग दायित्वों और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यक्ताओं) विनियम 2015 के नियमन 20 के अनुसार 30 सिलम्बर, 2017 को समाप्त तिमाधी लिए सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट के साथ अचेकित वितीय परिणामी पर विचार और ग्रहण के छोरय के लिए कंपनी के निदेशक पेडल की बैठक सोमनार 11 दिसन्बर 2017 को शाम 4:00 बजे कंपनी के पंजीकृत कार्यालय में आयोजित की जाएगी।

आगे, संबी (जनलाहडूए ट्रेडिंग के निषंद) विनियम 2015, के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, विनियमंग, निगरानी और इनसाइनुसें छारा रिपोटिंग के लिए कंपनी की आबार संक्रिया के अनुसार कंपनी की प्रतिभूतिभी में निपटने के लिए ट्रेडिंग विंडो, 30 नवम्यर 2017 से 13 द्विसम्बर, 2017 (दोनी दिनो सहित) तक क्षभी धनलाइएसों को ज़िए बंध रहेंगे।

साथ ही कंपनी ने इस वित्तीय वर्ष (अर्थात 2017—18) से पहली बार इंड-एएस अपनावा है इसलिए 30 सिताबर 2017 को समाप्त विभावों के वित्तीय परिणास प्रस्तुत करने की निर्वारित तिथि 14 दिसम्बर, 2017 हैं (संबी परिपत्र सीआईआर/शीएफडी/एफएसी/62/2016 दिनांक 05 जुलाई, 2018)।

कृते बी2 रिटेल लिमिटेड इसा∕-(रामचंद्र अग्रवाल) अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक DIN 00491885 SPENTEK INDUSTRIES LTD. CIN: L74899DL1991PLC138153 Regd. Office: A-60. Okhla industrial Area, Phase-II, New Delhi-110 020

TeL;+91-11-26598900 Fax:+91-11-26585181 Email; + secretarial@clcindia.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 Disclosure notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 08° December, 2017 at New Delhi, inter alia to consider, approve and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30[™] September, 2017. This notice is also available on the website of the Company, i.e., inww.spentex.net.and at the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com. and www.nseindia.com,

for spentex industries limited

Mukund Choudhary Place New Delhi Managing Director Date (29:11:2017

इलाहाबाद बेंक

भारत संस्कार का उपकर



ALLAHABAD BANK

A Govt. of India Undertaking)

एचओ: 2, नेताजी सुभाष रोड, कोलकाता-700001 10174, गुरुद्वारा रोड, करोलबाग, नई दिल्ली- 110005

कब्जा सूचना (अचल/ चल सम्पत्ति के लिए) एतद्द्वारा सुचित किया जाता है कि वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन अभिनियम, 2002 के अंतर्गत तथा प्रतिभृति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली, 2002 के (नियम 8 एवं 9) के साथ पठित धारा 13 (2), 13 (12) के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए प्राधिकृत अधिकारी ने यहां तीचे तालिका में वर्णित तिथि को मांग सूचना जारी कर ऋणधारकों को उक्त सूचना प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिनों के भीतर सूचना में वर्णित राशि वापस लौटाने का निर्देश दिया था।

ऋणधारक तथा गारंटर इस राशि को वापस लौटाने में विफल रहे, अतः एतद्द्वारा ऋणधारक तथा गारन्टर एवं आम जनता की सूचित निया जाता है कि नीचें तालिका में चर्णित तिथि को अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने उक्त प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन नियमावली 2002 के नियम 8 एवं 9 के साथ पठित अधिनियम की धारा 13 (4) के अंतर्गत उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों का प्रयोग करते हुए अधीहस्ताधरी ने यहां नीने वर्णित संपत्ति का कब्जा कर लिया है।

विशेष रूप से ऋशधारकों तथा आम जनता को एतद्द्वारा सतर्क किया जाता है कि वे यहां नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का व्यवसाय न करें तथा इन संपत्तियों का किसी भी तरह का व्यवसाय उस राशि तथा उस पर व्याज के लिए इलाहाबाद बैंक के चार्ज के अधीन होगा।

शाखा का नाम	ऋणधारक एवं गारन्टर का नाम	गिरबी रखी गई/ चार्ज्ड सम्पत्ति का विवरण एवं गारटर का विवरण	म बकाया (एस	करूजा सूचना की तिथि
करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली	ऋणधारक एवं मास्टरः 1) श्री इन्दरजीत अरोडा, 29/ 10, मू तल, वेस्ट पटेल नगर,	ii.− DL12CKO7/2	साथ 11.7:2016 की वकाया छ। 593076,00 (रुपए पांच लाख तिरानवें हजार छिपत्तर मात्र)	
तिलक नगर, नई दिल्ली	ऋणधारक एवं गारन्तः 1) श्रीयती श्रीश ऋषि पत्नी प्रीतम ऋषि 2) श्री ग्रीतम ऋषि पुत्र गूल राज् कर्मा काम्योग गुरुग मूल राज्	श्रीमती राशि ऋषि, पत्नी श्री प्रीतम ऋषि के नाम में गोपाल नगर, सुरखपुर रोड. ननफगड़, नई दिल्लीन 110043 के रूप में चिदित आबादी में ग्राम हेबलपुरा, दिल्ली की राजस्व सम्मदा में स्थित निर्मित सम्मित मं, -1-ए, माथ 700 वर्ग याईस, खसरा में, 477 9 2, 372 में जिसका भूल्योंकर 8,2,2013 मी क	लाख चासठ ४०११ भाष सा अठारह मात्र)	24.11,2017